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Before First Use

[N READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE USING AND SAVE
THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

Intended Use

% Household use only
i Suitable for use in bath or
shower
Specification
Performance Minutes
Charge time 120
Run time on full 80
charge
Quick Charge 5
IP Rating

to 30 minutes.

IPX7 Protected against immersion
in water up to 1 meter for up

Important Safeguards

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric
shock, or injury to people:

Use a USB cable connected to a certified
power source (5V dc) for charging.

«  This appliance is not intended for use

by persons (including children) with
reduced physical, sensory, or mental
capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they are closely
supervised and instructed concerning
use of the appliance by a person
responsible for their safety. Close
supervision is necessary when any
appliance is used by or near children.
Do not reach for the appliance if it has
fallen into water while plugged into
the power source. Unplug from the
power source at the wall immediately.
Appliance may be rinsed under water
or used in the shower, but never use
the charging unit in the shower.
Detach the appliance and charging
unit from the power source before
cleaning.

Except when charging, always unplug
this appliance immediately after using.
When recharging place in a safe
position, out of the reach of children
and pets.

Children should be supervised to
ensure that they do not play with the
appliance.

Use this appliance only for its intended
use as described in this manual.

Do not use attachments not
recommended or provided by the
supplier.

Never operate this appliance if it has a
damaged cord or plug, if it is not
working properly, if it has been
dropped or damaged, or if it has been
dropped into water. Return the
appliance to a service center for
examination and repair.

Keep the electrical cord away from
heated surfaces.

Never drop or insert objects into any of
the appliances’ openings.

Do not use outdoors, or operate where
aerosol (spray) products are being
used, or where oxygen is being
administered.

Always attach the plug to the
appliance, then to the wall outlet. To
disconnect, turn all controls to OFF,




then remove plug from outlet.

+ Always pull on the plug body to
unplug the appliance from the wall
socket. Never pull on the electrical
cord.

+ Do not plugin or unplug this appliance
when your hands are wet.

+ Do not use extension cords or a
voltage converter with this appliance.

+  Always store the appliance and charger
in low moisture area.

« Do not expose the appliance to
temperatures over 140° F (60° C).

+  Detach removable power cords from
the appliance during storage.

+ Do not use this shaver if the cutting
head surfaces are damaged or broken
as skin injury could occur.

+  The head shaver attachment is
intended for scalp hair only. The beard
trimmer attachment is intended for
facial hair.

12 Cleaning brush

13 USB Cable (type-C)

Indicator Light Matrix

Glossary
Status Indication
| | On
O Off
o Flashing
Charging

Ensure the appliance is switched off.
Charge for 2 hours on first use.
Connect the appliance to the USB
cable and then connect the USB end

Parts List of the cable to a powered USB port.
1 On/off Button
2 | Head Shaver Attachment Char_ging Indicator Lights
- During Charge
3 Individual Flexing Blades
4 Hairpocket Lights Charge level (%)
5 Turbo Button ooo 0-33
6 Indicator Lights mo0 34-66
7 Charging Connector mEO 67-99
8 | Attachment Release Button

Not Shown

9 Beard Trimmer Attachment

10 | Adjustable Stubble Comb
(1-5mm)

1 5x Fixed Guide Combs
(6-18mm)

Charging Indicator Lights -
Charge remaining

After switching off the shaver, the
Indicator Lights (6) remain illuminated for
5 seconds to display the remaining battery
level.




Lights Charge remaining (%)
_|mjm] <33
][] 31-65
[ 1] ] =66

During Use

The Indicator Lights (6) will flashina
repeating left-to-right pattern while the
deviceisin use:

+  Theappliance cannot be operated
while it is charging.

+ When the battery is fully discharged,
charge the shaver for 2 hours to
achieve a full charge. A full charge
provides up to 80 minutes of shaving

4. Useahandheld mirror to inspect the
back of the head and confirm
complete coverage. You may also use
your free hand to feel for areas that
may require additional shaving.

5. When shaving is complete, press the
on/off button to switch the shaver off.

We do not recommend that you use this
attachment on facial hair. To trim beard,
use the:

‘ 9 ‘ Beard Trimmer Attachment ‘

Turbo Mode

Activate Turbo mode for efficient shaving
of thick hair.

time.

Function | Button Action

Instructions for use - Head Turbo
Shaver Activate Button Press

(5)

Turbo
‘ 2 ‘ Head Shaver Attachment ‘ ‘ De-Activate | Button Press

(5)

The appliance will automatically switch off
if an attachment head is not attached.
Slide the Head Shaver Attachment (2)
onto the appliance. An audible click will
confirm the attachment is secure.

To remove Head Shaver Attachment (2)
press the Attachment Release Button (8)
and slide off to release.

1. Hold the appliance body in the palm
of your hand. Press the On/Off Button
(1) to switch on the appliance.

2. Gently press the cutting heads against
the scalp. Do not apply excessive
pressure.

3. Move the appliance slowly across the
scalp. Use linear or circular strokes,
depending on which method gives
the best results for your hair type.

Travel Lock Feature

Function | Button Action
) Turbo Press + Hold
Activate Button (5) 3 seconds
De- Turbo Press + Hold
Activate Button (5) 3 seconds

The Indicator Lights (6) will flash 5x on
activation and de-activation.

Indicator Lights
ooo




Tips

+ Do not use the appliance on hair
longer than 2.0 mm or more than four
days of growth. The appliance is
designed to maintain a clean-shaven
appearance and should be used daily
or every two to three days for optimal
results

«  Ifhairlength exceeds 2.0 mm, use the
Beard Trimmer Attachment to trim it
before operating the appliance.

«  Theappliance may be used dry or
with shaving cream or gel. Itis also
suitable for use in the shower

Care & Maintenance

Maintain the appliance regularly to ensure

long-lasting performance. It is

recommended to clean after each use.

«  Before cleaning, ensure the appliance
is switched off and disconnected from
the charging adaptor.

After Each Use

Open the shaver head (fig. A).

2. Empty out any hair clippings. The
head can be rinsed under a running
tap (fig. B).

3. Useacleaning brush to remove any
shaving debris.

«  Theappliance is washable and can be
cleaned by rinsing under warm water.

+ When using shaving creams or gels
with the shaver it is especially
important to clean after each use to
prevent the gel from drying and
clogging the cutters.

+ When cleaning the external surfaces
of the appliance, do not use strong
detergents or other chemicals.

+  Todry, wipe the surface of the shaver
with a dry cloth or towel.

+  Theshaver head assembly is designed

to be detachable from the shaver

body.

«  Toremove the shaving head, pull it
straight, away from the shaver body.
To reattach, align the shaving head
with the opening on the shaver body
and press until it clicks into place.

Deep Clean

After rinsing away hair and debris,
reassemble the shaver and switch it on.
Submerge the shaving head in warm water
with a few drops of dish soap. Run the
shaver for 15 seconds. Switch it off, remove
the shaving head from the hair pocket, and
thoroughly rinse to remove any remaining
buildup.

Troubleshooting

If the appliance produces a chugging noise,
clean and re-lubricate the inner surfaces of
the cutting heads. To maintain optimal
performance, clean and lubricate the
shaver after each use.

Battery Removal & Disposal

When this product reaches the end of its
useful life, the batteries must be removed
and be recycled or disposed of properly in
accordance with your state and local
requirements. If this is not required by law,
you may elect to dispose of the product
with the batteries.

CAUTION! Do not put in fire or mutilate
your batteries when disposing as they may
burst and release toxic materials. Do not
short circuit as it may cause burns. Dispose
of properly in accordance with your local
and state requirements.

To remove the rechargeable battery:

1. Therechargeable battery must be
removed from the appliance before it
is scrapped.
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Ensure the trimmer is discharged of all
power. To do this, operate the device
until it stops.

Be aware of the risk of terminals of the
battery-operated appliance or battery
being short-circuited by metal
objects.

Remove the attachments.

Use a small flat screwdriver to carefully
pry off the front housing.

Unscrew the 5 screws from top unit
and then remove inner top housing.
Use a small flat screwdriver to pry off
motor, battery and circuit board
assembly.

Take out the assembly and separate
the battery from the housing.
Disconnect the battery from the
circuit board.

The battery must be disposed of at an
appropriate official recycling/
collection point.

Do not attempt to operate the device
once you have opened it.

Technical & Support
Information
SKU Model | Voltage

XR8000ONA RG044A 5V =

Ver MM YY

T22-0005745-A 02 26

© Registered trademark and ™
trademark of Empower Brands, LLC.

© 2026 Empower Brands, LLC. All rights
reserved.

Distributor Address
us Empower Brands,
LLC, Middleton, WI
53562.
Questions or comments
Call 800-736-4648
Web remingtonproducts.
com
Manufactured
China




AVAILABILITY OF REPLACEMENT PARTS, REPAIR SERVICES AND
MAINTENANCE INFORMATION

Information

Replacement Available in Replacement Head
Parts part for a
reasonable
period after
purchase
Repair Not available No repair services are
Services offered for this product.
Maintenance Available in Updates to maintenance
manual instructions will be

posted online if
applicable.
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Avant la premiére utilisation

il LIRE TOUTES LES
o INSTRUCTIONS
AVANT L'UTILISATION DE
L'APPAREIL ET LES
CONSERVER.

Utilisation prévue

3 Usage domestique seulement

oy Convient pour une utilisation
dans le bain ou sous la
douche
Spécifications
Performances Minutes
Temps de 120
recharge
Autonomie a 80
plein recharge
Recharge rapide 5
Indice de protection
IPX7 Protection contre
I'immersion

dans l'eau jusqu’a 1 métre
pendant 30 minutes.

Mises en garde importantes

Pour réduire les risques de brilures,
d'incendie, de choc électrique ou de
blessures :

Utiliser un cable USB connecté a une
source d'alimentation certifiée (5V c.c.)
pour la recharge.

Cet appareil n'est pas congu pour étre
utilisé par des personnes (notamment
des enfants) dont les capacités
physiques, sensorielles ou mentales
sont réduites ou qui manquent
d’expérience ou de connaissances, a
moins qu’elles ne soient supervisées et
dirigées de prés par une personne
responsable de leur sécurité pendant
l'utilisation. Exercer une étroite
surveillance lorsque I'appareil est
utilisé a proximité d’un enfant ou que
ce dernier s'en sert.

Ne pas toucher I'appareil s'il est tombé
dans I'eau alors qu'il était branché a la
source d'alimentation. Débrancher
immédiatement I'appareil de la prise
électrique murale.

L'appareil peut étre rincé sous I'eau ou
utilisé sous la douche, mais ne jamais
utiliser le chargeur sous la douche.
Débrancher I'appareil et le chargeur de
la source d'alimentation avant de les
nettoyer.

Sauf lors de la recharge, toujours
débrancher cet appareil
immédiatement aprés |'avoir utilisé.
Lors de la recharge, placer I'appareil
dans un endroit stir, hors de portée des
enfants et des animaux domestiques.
Les enfants doivent étre supervisés
afin d'éviter qu'ils ne jouent avec
I'appareil.

N'utiliser cet appareil qu'aux fins
prévues décrites dans le présent guide.
Ne pas utiliser d'accessoires non
recommandés ou non fournis par le
fournisseur.

Ne jamais utiliser cet appareil si son
cordon d'alimentation ou sa fiche est
endommagé, s'il ne fonctionne pas
correctement, s'il a été échappé ou




endommagg, ou s'il est tombé dans I'eau.
Renvoyer 'appareil & un centre de service
pour examen et réparation.

N'utilisez pas d'accessoires non

recommandés ou fournis par le fournisseur.

+  Tenirle cordon d'alimentation éloigné
des surfaces chaudes.

+ Nejamais laisser tomber ou insérer des
objets dans les ouvertures de
l'appareil.

+ Ne pas utiliser a l'extérieur, ni dans les
endroits ou des produits en aérosol
sont utilisés ni dans les endroits ot I'on
administre de I'oxygéne.

+ Brancher toujours la fiche sur
I'appareil, puis le cordon dans la prise
de courant murale. Pour débrancher
I'appareil, d'abord mettre tous les
boutons de commande en position
d‘arrét (OFF), puis retirer la fiche de la
prise de courant.

«  Pour débrancher I'appareil de la prise
murale, toujours tirer sur le corps de la
fiche. Ne jamais tirer sur le cordon
d‘alimentation.

+ Ne pas brancher ni débrancher cet
appareil lorsque vous avez les mains
mouillées.

+ Ne pas utiliser de rallonge ou de
convertisseur de tension avec cet
appareil.

+ Toujours conserver l'appareil et le
chargeur dans un endroit peu humide.

« Nepasexposer l'appareil a des
températures supérieures a 140 °F (60
o

«  Détacher les cordons d'alimentation
amovibles de I'appareil lors du
rangement.

« Ne pas utiliser ce rasoir si les surfaces
de la téte de coupe sont
endommagées ou cassées, car cela
pourrait causer des blessures a la peau.

+ Laccessoire de rasoir pour la téte est
congu pour les cheveux du cuir
chevelu uniquement. L'accessoire de
rasoir pour la barbe est destiné aux
poils du visage.

Liste des pieces

1 Bouton marche/arrét
2 Accessoire de rasoir
pour la téte
3 Lames flexibles in-
dépendantes
4 Compartiment a cheveux
5 Bouton Turbo (surpuis-
sance)
6 Témoins lumineux
7 Connecteur de recharge
8 Bouton de dégagement de
I'accessoire
Nonillustré
9 Accessoire de rasoir
pour la barbe
10 Peigne a barbe réglable
(1a5mm)
11 | 5peignes de guidage fixes
(6218 mm)
12 Brosse de nettoyage
13 Cable USB-C

Glossaire de la matrice des

témoins lumineux

Etat Témoin lunimeux
] Marche
O Arrét
n] Clignotant




Recharge

. S'assurer que I'appareil est éteint.

. Charger I'appareil pendant 2 heures
avant la premiere utilisation.

« Connecter I'appareil au cable USB,
puis connecter I'extrémité USB du
cable a un port USB alimenté.

complete offre jusqu’a 80 minutes
d‘autonomie.

Mode d’emploi - rasoir
pour la téte

2 | Accessoire de rasoir pour la
téte

Témoins lumineux de
recharge - Pendant la
recharge

Témoins Niveau de charge (%)
aoo 0-33
_J= 1| 34-66
HEO 67-99

L'appareil s'éteint automatiquement si
aucune téte de rasage n'est fixée. Faire
glisser I'accessoire de rasoir pour la téte (2)
sur I'appareil. Un clic sonore confirme que
la téte est bien fixée.

Pour retirer 'accessoire de rasoir pour la
téte (2), appuyer sur le bouton de
dégagement de l'accessoire (8) et faire
glisser pour le retirer.

Témoins lumineux de
recharge - Charge restante
Aprés avoir éteint le rasoir, les témoins
lumineux (6) restent allumés pendant

5 secondes pour indiquer le niveau de
charge restant.

Témoins Niveau de charge (%)
BO0 <33
| | i 31-65
[ 1] >66

Pendant l'utilisation

Les témoins lumineux (6) clignotent de
maniére répétée de gauche a droite

Iorsque I'appareil est en cours d'utilisation :

L'appareil ne peut pas étre utilisé
pendant la recharge.

«  Lorsque la pile est compléetement
déchargée, recharger le rasoir
pendant 2 heures pour obtenir une
charge complete. Une charge

Foncti t de I'appareil

1. Tenirle corps de I'appareil dans la
paume de votre main. Appuyer sur le
bouton ON/OFF (marche/arrét) (1)
pour allumer l'appareil.

2. Appuyer doucement sur les tétes de
coupe contre le cuir chevelu. Ne pas
exercer de pression excessive.

3. Déplacerlentement I'appareil sur le
cuir chevelu. Effectuer des
mouvements linéaires ou circulaires,
selon la méthode qui donne les
meilleurs résultats pour votre type de
cheveux/poils.

4. Utiliser un miroir a main pour
inspecter l'arriére de la téte et vérifier
que toute la surface a été rasée. Vous
pouvez également utiliser votre main
libre pour palper les zones qui
pourraient nécessiter un rasage
supplémentaire.

5. Unefois le rasage terminé, appuyer
sur le bouton marche/arrét pour
éteindre le rasoir.

Nous ne recommandons pas d'utiliser cet
accessoire sur les poils du visage. Pour
tailler la barbe, utiliser la piéce :




9 | Accessoire de rasoir pour la
barbe

Mode turbo

Activer le mode turbo pour un rasage
efficace des poils épais.

+ Silalongueur des cheveux dépasse
2,0 mm, utiliser I'accessoire de rasoir
pour la barbe afin de les couper avant
d'utiliser 'appareil.

«  Lappareil peut étre utilisé a sec ou
avec de la creme ou du gel araser. Il
peut également étre utilisé sous la
douche.

Fonction Bouton Action
Bouton Turbo
Activer (surpuissance) | Appuyer
5
Bouton Turbo
Désactiver | (surpuissance) | Appuyer
(5)

Fonction de verrouillage pour

les déplacements
Fonction Bouton Action
Bouton Turbo Appfyer
Activer | (surpuissance) | .t
) 3s
Bouton Turbo Appfyer
Désactiver | (surpuissance) | .. o
(5
3s

Les témoins lumineux (6) clignotent 5 fois
lors de I'activation et de la désactivation.

Témoin lumineux

aoo

Conseils

. Ne pas utiliser I'appareil sur des
cheveux de plus de 2,0 mm ou ayant
poussé depuis plus de 4 jours.
L'appareil est congu pour maintenir un
rasage de preés et doit étre utilisé
quotidiennement ou tous les 2 a 3
jours pour obtenir des résultats
optimaux.

Entretien et nettoyage

Entretenir réguliérement I'appareil pour lui
assurer une longue durée de vie. Il est
recommandé de le nettoyer aprés chaque
utilisation.

+ Avantde procéder au nettoyage,
s'assurer que l'appareil est éteint et
débranché de I'adaptateur pour la
recharge.

Apreés chaque utilisation

Ouvrir la téte du rasoir (fig. A).

2. Vider les résidus de poils. La téte peut
étre rincée sous I'eau courante (fig. B).

3. Utiliser une brosse de nettoyage pour
éliminer les résidus de rasage.

. L'appareil est lavable et peut étre
nettoyé en le rincant a |'eau tiede.

+  Lorsdeutilisation de crémes ou de
gels a raser avec le rasoir, il est
particuliérement important de le
nettoyer apres chaque utilisation afin
d'éviter que le gel ne seche et
n‘obstrue les lames.

«  Pour nettoyer les surfaces externes de
I'appareil, ne pas utiliser de
détergents puissants ni d’autres
produits chimiques.

. Pour sécher le rasoir, essuyer sa
surface avec un linge sec ou une
serviette.

. L'assemblage des tétes du rasoir est

congu pour étre détachable du corps

du rasoir.

Pour retirer la téte de rasage, tirez-la

vers l'avant, loin du corps du rasoir.

Pour la remettre en place, alignez la

téte de rasage avec l'ouverture sur le

corps du rasoir et appuyez jusqu'a ce
qu’elle s'enclenche.




Nettoyage en profondeur
Aprés avoir rincé les poils et les débris,
remonter le rasoir et le mettre en marche.
Plonger la téte du rasoir dans de I'eau

tiede avec quelques gouttes de savon a
vaisselle. Faire fonctionner le rasoir pendant
15 secondes. Eteindre I'appareil, retirer la
téte du rasoir du compartiment a cheveux
et la rincer soigneusement pour éliminer
tout résidu restant.

Dépannage

Sil'appareil émet un bruit de cliquetis,
nettoyer et lubrifier a nouveau les surfaces
internes des tétes de coupe. Pour maintenir
des performances optimales, nettoyer et
lubrifier le rasoir apreés chaque utilisation.

Retrait et élimination des
piles

Lorsque ce produit atteint la fin de sa durée
de vie utile, les piles doivent étre retirées et
recyclées ou éliminées de maniere
appropriée, conformément aux exigences
locales et nationales. Si cela nest pas
requis par la loi, vous pouvez choisir de
mettre le produit au rebut avec les piles.
MISE EN GARDE! Ne pas jeter les piles au
feu et ne pas les mutiler lors de leur
élimination, car elles pourraient exploser et
libérer des substances toxiques. Ne pas les
courtcircuiter, car cela pourrait provoquer
des bralures. Les éliminer de maniére
appropriée, conformément aux exigences
locales et nationales.

Pour retirer la pile rechargeable
La pile rechargeable doit étre retirée
de I'appareil avant qu'il ne soit mis au
rebut.

2. Slassurer que le rasoir est
complétement déchargé. Pour ce faire,
faire fonctionner I'appareil jusqu’a ce
qu'il s'arréte.

3. Etre conscient durisque de
court-circuit des bornes de I'appareil
fonctionnant a piles ou de la pile par
des objets métalliques.

4. Retirer les accessoires.

5. Alaide d'un petit tournevis plat, soulever
le boitier avant avec précaution.

6.  Dévisser les 5 vis de 'unité supérieure, puis
retirer le boitier supérieur interne.

7. Alaide d'un petit tournevis plat, soulever
le moteur, la pile et le circuit imprimé.

8.  Retirer 'ensemble et séparer la pile du
boitier.

. Déconnecter la pile du circuit imprimé.

10. La pile doit étre mise au rebut dans un
point de recyclage / de collecte officiel
approprié.

11.  Ne pas essayer de faire fonctionner
I'appareil aprés l'avoir ouvert.

%nements technlques et
sur e soutien
SKU Modéle | Tension
XR800ONA RGO44A 5V =
Ver MM YY
T22-0005745-A 02 26

® Les symboles MD et MC indiquent
respectivement une marque déposée
et une marque de commerce

d’Empower Brands, L
3096 EmpowerBrands LLC, 2026.

Tous droits réservés.

Distributeur Adresse
ETATS-UNIS | Empower Brands,
LLC, Middleton, WI
53562.
Questi ouc taires
Composezle | 800-736-4648
Site Web remingtonproducts.
com
Fabrication
Chine




DISPONIBILITE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE, SERVICE DE REPARATION ET
RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR LENTRETIEN

Pieces de Disponibilité Téte de
rechange partielle pendant rechange
une période
raisonnable aprés
I'achat

Services de Non disponible Aucun service de réparation

réparation n'est proposé pour ce produit. X
Information Disponible dans | Les mises a jour des directives
sur I'entretien le guide d’entretien seront publiées en

ligne le cas échéant.
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Antes del primer uso

[N LEATODAS LAS
INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE
USARY GUARDE ESTAS
INSTRUCCIONES.

Usuario previsto

3 Uso doméstico tinicamente
o Adecuado para uso en banera
oducha
Especificaciones

Rendimiento Minutos
Tiempo de carga 120

Tiempo de 80
funcionamiento

con carga

completa

Carga répida 5

Clasificacion IP

IPX7 Protegido contra inmersién
en agua hasta 1 metro
durante un maximo de 30
minutos.

Precauciones importantes

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras,

incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones:

Utilice un cable USB conectado a una
fuente de alimentacion certificada (5V CC)
para cargar.

+  Este aparato no esta destinado para
ser utilizado por personas (incluidos
nifos) con capacidades fisicas,
sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o
con falta de experienciay
conocimientos, a menos que estén
bajo supervision y reciban
instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato
por parte de una persona responsable
de su seguridad. Se requiere una
supervision constante cuando se
utilice cualquier aparato cerca de
nifos o por ellos mismos.

+Nointente alcanzar el aparato si ha
caido al agua mientras esta conectado
a la fuente de alimentacion

+ Desenchufelo inmediatamente de la
toma de corriente.

«  Elaparato puede enjuagarse con agua
o utilizarse en la ducha, pero nunca
debe utilizarse la unidad de carga en la
ducha.

+  Desconecte el aparato y la unidad de
carga de la fuente de alimentacion
antes de limpiarlos. Excepto durante la
carga, desenchufe siempre este
aparato inmediatamente después de
SU uso.

+  Alrecargar, coléquelo en una posicion
segura, fuera del alcance de nifios y
mascotas.

+  Los ninos deben ser supervisados para
asegurarse de que no jueguen con el
aparato.

«  Utilice este aparato Unicamente para
el uso previsto, tal como se describe
en este manual.

+ No utilice accesorios no
recomendados ni proporcionados por
el fabricante.

«Nunca utilice este aparato si el cable o
el enchufe estan dafiados, si no
funciona correctamente, si ha sido
golpeado o danado, o si ha caido al
agua. Devuélvalo a un centro de
servicio para su revision y reparacion.

15



Mantenga el cable eléctrico alejado de
superficies calientes.

Nunca deje caer ni introduzca objetos
en las aberturas del aparato.

No lo utilice en exteriores, nilo opere
donde se estén utilizando productos
en aerosol (spray) o donde se
administre oxigeno.

Conecte siempre el enchufe al aparato
antes de enchufarlo a la toma de
corriente. Para desconectarlo, apague
todos los controles y luego retire el
enchufe de la toma.

Siempre tire del cuerpo del enchufe
para desconectar el aparato de la toma
de corriente. Nunca tire del cable
eléctrico.

No enchufe ni desenchufe este
aparato con las manos mojadas.

No utilice cables de extension ni
convertidores de voltaje con este
aparato.

Guarde siempre el aparato y el
cargador en un érea con baja
humedad.

No exponga el aparato a temperaturas
superiores a 60 °C (140 °F).
Desconecte los cables de alimentacion
desmontables del aparato durante el
almacenamiento.

No utilice esta afeitadora si las
superficies del cabezal de corte estan
dafadas o rotas, ya que podria causar
lesiones en la piel.

El accesorio de afeitado para la cabeza
esta disefiado Unicamente para el
cabello del cuero cabelludo. El
accesorio recortador de barba esta
diseiado para el vello facial.

4 Depésito de cabello
5 Botén Turbo
6 Luces indicadoras
7 Conector de carga
8 Botdn de liberacion de
accesorio
No mostrado:
9 Accesorio recortador de
barba
10 | Peine ajustable para barba
corta (1-5 mm)
n 5 peines guia fijos (6-18
mm)
12 Cepillo de limpieza
13 Cable USB (tipo C)

Glosario de luces

Lista de piezas

1 Boton de encendido/
apagado

2 Cabezal de afeitado

3 Cuchillas flexibles indi-

viduales

indicadoras
Estado Indicacion
] Encendido
O Apagado
=] Parpadeando
Carga

Asegurese de que el aparato esté
apagado.

Cargue durante 2 horas antes del
primer uso.

Conecte el aparato al cable USBy




luego conecte el extremo USB a un
puerto USB con alimentacion.

Luces indicadoras de carga
- Durante la carga

Luces Nivel de carga (%)
ood 0-33
| ]=]m} 34-66
EEO 67-99

Luces indicadoras de carga
- Carga restante

Después de apagar la afeitadora, las luces
indicadoras (6) permanecen encendidas
durante 5 segundos para mostrar el nivel
restante de bateria.

Luces Carga restante (%)
BO0O <33
| || 31-65
1]} 266

Durante el uso

Las luces indicadoras (6) parpadearan en
un patron repetitivo de izquierda a derecha
mientras el dispositivo esté en
funcionamiento.

. El cabezal de afeitado no puede
utilizarse mientras se esta cargando.
Cuando la bateria esté
completamente descargada, cargue
la afeitadora durante 2 horas para
obtener una carga completa.

. Una carga completa proporciona
hasta 80 minutos de tiempo de
afeitado.

Instrucciones de uso -
Cabezal de afeitado

‘ 2 ‘ Cabezal de afeitado

El cuerpo de la afeitadora se apagara
automaticamente si no hay un cabezal
accesorio conectado. Seleccione el
accesorio que desea utilizar y conéctelo al
cuerpo.

Para retirar los accesorios (Fig. C), presione
el botdn de liberacion de accesorio (8) y
deslice el accesorio para liberarlo.

1. Sostenga el cuerpo del aparato en la
palma de la mano. Presione el boton
de encendido/apagado (1) para
encender el aparato.

2. Presione suavemente las cabezas de
corte contra el cuero cabelludo. No
aplique presion excesiva.

3. Mueva el aparato lentamente por el
cuero cabelludo. Utilice movimientos
lineales o circulares, segtin el método
que ofrezca mejores resultados para
su tipo de cabello.

4. Utilice un espejo de mano para
inspeccionar la parte posterior de la
cabezay confirmar una cobertura
completa. También puede usar la
mano libre para detectar areas que
requieran afeitado adicional.

5. Cuando haya terminado, presione el
botén de encendido/apagado para
apagar la afeitadora.

No se recomienda utilizar este accesorio
para el vello facial.
Para recortar la barba, utilice el:

9 Accesorio recortador de
barba

Consulte la Fig. 8.




Modo Turbo

Active el modo Turbo para un afeitado
eficiente del cabello grueso.

Funcion Boton Acciéon
: Botén .
Activar Turbo (5) Presionar
. Boton .
Desactivar Turbo (5) Presionar

Funcién de bloqueo para
viaje

Funcion Boton Accion
. Mantener
. Botén .
Activar presionado 3
Turbo (5) seq
. Mantener
. Boton .
Desactivar Turbo (5) presn;)en;do 3

Las luces indicadoras (6) parpadearan 5
veces al activar y desactivar.

Indicador de luces

[= ] =]

Consejos

. No utilice el cabezal de afeitado en
cabello de més de 2,0 mm de longitud
0 con mas de cuatro dias de
crecimiento.

. El cabezal de afeitado esta disefiado
para mantener una apariencia
completamente rasurada y debe
utilizarse diariamente o cada dos o
tres dias para obtener resultados
Optimos.

. Si el cabello supera los 2,0 mm, utilice
el accesorio recortador de barba para
recortarlo antes de usar el cabezal de
afeitado.

. El cabezal de afeitado puede
utilizarse en seco o con crema o gel
de afeitar. También es adecuado para
uso en la ducha.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

Mantenga el aparato regularmente para

garantizar un rendimiento duradero. Se

recomienda limpiarlo después de cada uso.

« Antesde limpiar, asegtrese de que el
aparato esté apagado y desconectado
del adaptador de carga.

Después de cada uso
1. Abrael cabezal de la afeitadora (Fig.

2. Vacielos restos de cabello. El cabezal
puede enjuagarse bajo el grifo (Fig. B).

3. Utilice un cepillo de limpieza para
eliminar los residuos de afeitado.

. El aparato es lavable y puede
limpiarse enjuagéandolo con agua
tibia.

«  Siutiliza cremas o geles de afeitar con
la afeitadora, es especialmente
importante limpiarla después de cada
uso para evitar que el gel se seque y
obstruya las cuchillas.

« Allimpiar las superficies externas del
aparato, no utilice detergentes
fuertes ni otros productos quimicos.

. Para secar, limpie la superficie de la
afeitadora con un pafio o toalla seca.
El conjunto del cabezal de afeitado
estd disefiado para ser desmontable
del cuerpo de la afeitadora.

. Para retirar el cabezal, tire
directamente hacia afuera del cuerpo.




Para volver a colocarlo, alinéelo con la
abertura del cuerpo y presione hasta
que encaje.

Limpieza profunda

Después de enjuagar los restos de cabello y
residuos, vuelva a montar la afeitadora y
enciéndala.

Sumerja el cabezal de afeitado en agua
tibia con unas gotas de detergente liquido.
Haga funcionar la afeitadora durante 15
segundos.

Apaguela, retire el cabezal del depésito de
cabello y enjuague bien para eliminar
cualquier acumulacion restante.

Solucion de problemas

Si el aparato produce un ruido irregular,
limpie y lubrique las superficies internas de
las cabezas de corte.

Para mantener un rendimiento 6ptimo,
limpie y lubrique la afeitadora después de
cada uso.

Extraccion y eliminacion
de la bateria

Cuando este producto llegue al final de su
vida util, las baterias deben retirarse y
reciclarse o eliminarse adecuadamente
segln las normativas locales y estatales. Si
no se requiere por ley, puede optar por
desechar el producto con las baterifas.

iPrecaucion! No arroje las baterias al fuego
ni las mutile al desecharlas, ya que pueden
explotary liberar materiales toxicos. No las
cortocircuite, ya que puede causar
quemadauras. Eliminelas adecuadamente
segun las normativas locales y estatales.

Para retirar la bateria recargable:

La bateria recargable debe retirarse
del aparato antes de desecharlo.
Asegurese de que el aparato esté
completamente descargado. Para
ello, utilice el dispositivo hasta que se
detenga.

Tenga en cuenta el riesgo de
cortocircuito de los terminales por
objetos metélicos.

Retire los accesorios.

Utilice un destornillador plano
pequeio para retirar con cuidado la
carcasa frontal.

Retire los 5 tornillos de la unidad
superior y luego retire la carcasa
interna superior.

Utilice un destornillador plano
pequefio para retirar el conjunto del
motor, bateria y placa de circuito
Retire el conjuntoy separe la bateria
del alojamiento.

Desconecte la bateria de la placa de
circuito.

La bateria debe eliminarse en un
punto oficial de reciclaje o recogida
No intente operar el dispositivo una
vez que haya sido abierto.




Informacién técnicay de
soporte

SKU Modelo | Tension

XR800ONA RGO44A 5V —

Ver MM YY

T22-0005745-A 02 26

® Marca registrada y ™ marca comercial
por Empower Brands, LLC.

© 2026 Empower Brands, LLC. Todos los
derechos reservados.

Distribuidor Direccion

Estados Unidos | Empower Brands,
LLC, Middleton, WI
53562

Preguntas o comentarios

Llamar 800-736-4648

Web remingtonproducts.
com

Fabricado en

China
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DISPONIBILIDAD DE PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO, SERVICIOS DE REPARACION
E INFORMACION SOBRE MANTENIMIENTO

Piezas de Disponible en Cabezal de
repuesto parte durante repuesto
un periodo de
tiempo razonable
después de la
compra
Information No disponible No se ofrecen
sur servicios de
'entretien reparacion para

este producto.

Informacion
de

Disponible en el
manual

Las actualizaciones
de las instrucciones
de mantenimiento
se publicaran en
linea, si
corresponde.
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SKU: XR8000NA

Model: RG0O44A
5V =

26/NA/XR8000NA

T22-0005745-A

Version 02/26

©® Registered trademark and ™
trademark of Empower Brands, LLC.

© 2026 Empower Brands, LLC. All rights
reserved.

Made in China.

Questions or comments: Call
800-736-4648 in the U.S. or visit
remingtonproducts.com

SKU: XR8000NA
Type: RGO44A
5V

26/NA/XR8000NA
T22-0005745-A
Version 02/26

® Les symboles MD et MC indiquent
respectivement une marque déposée et
une marque de commerce

d’Empower Brands, LLC.

© Empower Brands, LLC, 2026. Tous
droits réservés.

Fabriqué en Chine.

Questions ou commentaires:
Composez le 800-736-4648 aux
Etats-Unis ou visitez
remingtonproducts.com

SKU: XR8000NA

Modelo: RG044A
5V ==

26/NA/XR8000NA

T22-0005745-A

Version 02/26

© Marca registrada y ™ marca comercial
por Empower Brands, LLC.

© 2026 Empower Brands, LLC. Todos los
derechos reservados.

Hecho en China.

Preguntas o comentarios: Llame al
800-736-4648 en los EE. UU. o visite
remingtonproducts.com
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